

**CONTI PARKWAY STREETScape, CDBG GRANT  
BID TABULATION**

Village Of Elmwood Park  
CBBEL Project No. 950253.00032

Friday February 24, 2017

BID TABULATION																				
Item	IDOT Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		A-LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		NORVILLA, LLC		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS INC.		LORUSSO CEMENT CONTRACTORS, INC.		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS INC.	
					Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	20	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 58.55	\$ 2,927.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 46.95	\$ 2,347.50
3	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,415.00	35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 582.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 77.20	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 1,706.25
4	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 154.90	\$ 1,394.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 181.80	\$ 158.70	\$ 1,428.30
5	42001000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	55	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,952.50	\$ 44.30	\$ 2,436.50
6	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5144	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,864.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,864.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,292.00	8.25	\$ 42,438.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 37,036.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,864.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 31,378.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 39,094.40
7	42400600	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	114	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,306.00	25.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 3,790.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 4,092.60	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,781.60
8	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	502	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,024.00	15.25	\$ 7,655.50	\$ 11.80	\$ 5,923.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 7,680.60	\$ 21.80	\$ 10,943.60
9	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	750	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	4.60	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 8,025.00
10	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	8600	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,600.00	1.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 19,350.00
11	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 94.66	\$ 2,839.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 4,224.00
12	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,738.26	\$ 1,738.26	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 590.25	\$ 590.25
13	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,987.55	\$ 7,987.55	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 6,573.25	\$ 6,573.25
14	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	17	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 97.95	\$ 1,665.15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 191.85	\$ 3,261.45
15	60200105	CATCH BASINS TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,801.85	\$ 19,207.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 20,560.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 12,780.00
16	60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,627.25	\$ 4,881.75	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 4,995.00
17	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 281.40	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 358.40	\$ 1,433.60
18	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	891	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,929.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,602.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,929.00	27.00	\$ 24,057.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 35,595.45	\$ 31.75	\$ 28,289.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 35,239.05
19	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,120.01	\$ 12,120.01	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
20	72000100	SIGN PANEL TYPE 1	SQ FT	7.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300.00	25.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 27.75	\$ 208.13	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 206.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00
21	72900100	METAL POST TYPE A	FOOT	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 665.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
22	X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	30	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 711.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 28.60	\$ 858.00
23	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 2,499.00
24	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 277.50	\$ 277.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 547.25	\$ 547.25
25	XX007413	CONCRETE EDGE RESTRAINT	FOOT	492	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,284.00	23.50	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 13,259.40	\$ 23.75	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 14,145.00	\$ 29.35	\$ 14,440.20
26	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00
27	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 144.30	\$ 721.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 126.55	\$ 632.75
28	N/A	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,113.70	\$ 3,341.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00
29	N/A	STORM SEWERS, PVC, 8"	FOOT	270	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,420.00	58.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 84.10	\$ 22,707.00
30	N/A	MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	N/A	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 6")	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 180.40	\$ 721.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
32	N/A	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS	EACH	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 333.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
33	N/A	SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	26	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 332.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 474.50
34	N/A	DECORATIVE UNIT PAVERS	SQ FT	6982	\$ 17.50	\$ 122,185.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 76,802.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 118,694.00	19.00	\$ 132,658.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 118,694.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 115,203.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 136,149.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 129,516.10
						<b>\$ 285,716.00</b>		<b>\$ 259,932.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,524.00</b>		<b>\$ 309,354.00</b>		<b>\$ 325,676.25</b>		<b>\$ 329,111.25</b>		<b>\$ 331,405.65</b>		<b>\$ 352,403.55</b>